Chief, CID and Chief, SGOD 
 Heads, Public Elementary and Secondary Schools 

1. Please be informed that relative to the Division Memorandum No.419 

s.2025, all concerned participants are advised to take note of the following: 

• A registration fee of five thousand eight hundred pesos (P5,800.00) 
shall be collected to cover expenses on meals, accommodation and 
transportation. This may be charged against the 360 Programs under 
Special Programs of Mayor’s Office subject to the usual accounting 
auditing rules and regulations. 

• Participants are entitled to receive one (1) day service credit for teaching